RFE International • Tel:(949)583-0808 • Fax:(949)583-9898 • E-Mail Sales@rfeinc.com
REV 0
C398DA05
BRIDGE RECTIFERS
40 to 50 Amps
#8 screw
.200
1.0 Max.
1.13
Hole for
No 8 Screw
.194“diam .44
1.1
.5
.2
.75
min
.04diam
.13
GBPC-V
SINGLE PHASE PLASTIC BRIDGE RECTIFIERS (INCLUDING GLASS PASSIVATED)
RF Cross Max Avg Peak Peak Fwd Surge Max Forward Max Reverse Package Outline
Part Number Reference Rectified Inverse Current Voltage Current (Typical size in inches)
Current Voltage @ 8.3ms @ TA = 25°C @ 25°C
Superimposed @ Rated IO @ Rated PIV
IO(A) PIV(V) IFSM(A) VFM(V) IR(µA)
GBPC40-005V 40 A 50 400 1.1@20A 10 1000/Box
1000/Box
1000/Box
1000/Box
GBPC40-01V 40 A 100 400 PulseWidth<300µs 10
GBPC40-02V 40 A 200 400 DutyCycle<2.0% 10
GBPC40-04V 40 A 400 400 10
GBPC40-06V 40 A 600 400 10
GBPC40-08V 40 A 800 400 10
GBPC40-10V 40 A 1000 400 10
GBPC50-005 50 A 50 400 1.1@20A 10
GBPC50-01 50 A 100 400 PulseWidth<300µs 10
GBPC50-02 50 A 200 400 DutyCycle<2.0% 10
GBPC50-04 50 A 400 400 10
GBPC50-06 50 A 600 400 10
GBPC50-08 50 A 800 400 10
GBPC50-10 50 A 1000 400 10
GBPC50-005W 50 A 50 400 1.1@20A 10
GBPC50-01W 50 A 100 400 PulseWidth<300µs 10
GBPC50-02W 50 A 200 400 DutyCycle<2.0% 10
GBPC50-04W 50 A 400 400 10
GBPC50-06W 50 A 600 400 10
GBPC50-08W 50 A 800 400 10
GBPC50-10W 50 A 1000 400 10
GBPC50-005V 50 A 50 400 1.1@20A 10
GBPC50-01V 50 A 100 400 PulseWidth<300µs 10
GBPC50-02V 50 A 200 400 DutyCycle<2.0% 10
GBPC50-04V 50 A 400 400 10
GBPC50-06V 50 A 600 400 10
GBPC50-08V 50 A 800 400 10
GBPC50-10V 50 A 1000 400 10
Hole for
No 8 Screw
.194“ diam .44
1.1
.5
.2
.75
min
.04diam
.13
GBPC-V